
Page 1 to 17

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001087-2023 

Contract

Leadership & Management Direct Delivery

Construction Industry Training Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001087
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036800  
Published 13 January 2023, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Veronique Durand

Email

veronique.durand@citb.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7900227048

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001087-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001087-2023
mailto:veronique.durand@citb.co.uk


Page 2 to 17

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.citb.co.uk/levy-grants-and-funding/funded-projects

Buyer's address

http://www.citb.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

ALB

I.5) Main activity

Education

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 17

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Leadership & Management Direct Delivery

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This new commission follows on from the work already taking place in the CITB Quality
and Standards team to deploy 11 ILM construction modules for ATOs to deliver. The
commission intends to fund 10,500 newly C-ILM qualified Construction front line
managers by providing free access to 5 ILM modules to attain a level 3 certificate in
Leadership and Management Practice for the Construction and Built Environment Sector.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9,230,900

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

L&M Direct Delivery Scotland

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services



Page 4 to 17

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

SCOTLAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This new commission follows on from the work already taking place in the CITB Quality
and Standards team to deploy 11 ILM construction modules for ATOs to deliver. The
commission intends to fund 10,500 newly C-ILM qualified Construction front line
managers by providing free access to 5 ILM modules to attain a level 3 certificate in
Leadership and Management Practice for the Construction and Built Environment Sector.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Recruitment / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Project management / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 25

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

L&M Direct Deliver Wales

Lot No



Page 5 to 17

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

Main site or place of performance

WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This new commission follows on from the work already taking place in the CITB Quality
and Standards team to deploy 11 ILM construction modules for ATOs to deliver. The
commission intends to fund 10,500 newly C-ILM qualified Construction front line
managers by providing free access to 5 ILM modules to attain a level 3 certificate in
Leadership and Management Practice for the Construction and Built Environment Sector.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Recruitment / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 25

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 6 to 17

L&M Direct Delivery South of England

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKH1 - East Anglia

UKK - South West (England)

Main site or place of performance

LONDON,SOUTH EAST (ENGLAND),East Anglia,SOUTH WEST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This new commission follows on from the work already taking place in the CITB Quality
and Standards team to deploy 11 ILM construction modules for ATOs to deliver. The
commission intends to fund 10,500 newly C-ILM qualified Construction front line
managers by providing free access to 5 ILM modules to attain a level 3 certificate in
Leadership and Management Practice for the Construction and Built Environment Sector.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Recruitment / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 25

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 7 to 17

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

L&M Direct Delivery North of England

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKD - North West (England)

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance

EAST MIDLANDS (ENGLAND),WEST MIDLANDS (ENGLAND),YORKSHIRE AND THE
HUMBER,NORTH WEST (ENGLAND),NORTH EAST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This new commission follows on from the work already taking place in the CITB Quality
and Standards team to deploy 11 ILM construction modules for ATOs to deliver. The
commission intends to fund 10,500 newly C-ILM qualified Construction front line
managers by providing free access to 5 ILM modules to attain a level 3 certificate in
Leadership and Management Practice for the Construction and Built Environment Sector.



Page 8 to 17

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Recruitment / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 25

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-026478

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/026478-2022


Page 9 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The OM Group Corporation Ltd

Suite G, Sutherland House, Matlock Road

Coventry

CV1 4JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

National registration number

08418915



Page 10 to 17

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,113,250

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The OM Group Corporation Limited

Suite G, Sutherland House, Matlock Road

Coventry

CV1 4JQ

Country



Page 11 to 17

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

National registration number

08418915

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £709,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 12 to 17

The OM Group Corporation Limited

Suite G, Sutherland House, Matlock Road

Coventry

CV1 4JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

National registration number

08418915

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,593,400

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 13 to 17

6 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MKC Training Service Limited

Midkent College, Medway Campus, Medway Road

Gillingham

ME4 4UG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

National registration number

06657548

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,166,095



Page 14 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Lot No

3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Danny Sullivan and Sons Limited

22 Barretts Green Road, Park Royal

London

NW10 7AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

National registration number

02670127



Page 15 to 17

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,777,455

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Proportion: 80 %

Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted

Delivery Partner, Training and Provider of ILM Qualifications

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Lot No

4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 16 to 17

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The OM Group Corporation Limited

Suite G, Sutherland House, Matlock Road

Coventry

CV1 4JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

08418915

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,871,000



Page 17 to 17

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=749564612

 GO Reference: GO-2023113-PRO-21906642

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=749564612
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-15T21:30:49+0000
	TCPDF




